

## EN USER MANUAL WIRED OPTICAL GAMING MOUSE FOR PC / REF 803535



### 1 - PRODUCT FEATURES

- High-profile, ergonomic mouse shape offers optimal palm support with improved balance and speed for any grip style  
- Direct USB connection, plug & play, low latency gaming  
- Instantly adjust and improve your targeting precision with the press of a button at your fingertips.

### 2 - SPECIFICATIONS

Sensor: Optical  
DPI:1200/1800/2400/3600  
Buttons: 6  
Switch rating: 3 million clicks  
Interface: USB 2.0  
Polling rate: 125 Hz  
Red backlit color  
Cable length:1.5M cable  
Weight: 100±10g  
Compatible with Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP/ Win11

### 3 - USE

- Please do not disassemble or replace any component except as specifically indicated in the instruction manual.
- Please do not immerse the product in water or other liquid, as this product is not waterproof.
- Please disconnect the product from other devices and remove it if any liquid splashed into it, as it may cause fire or electric shock if the users continue to use it.
- Please make sure your hands are dry when installing or dismantling the product to avoid electric shock.
- Please do not expose the product directly to a heat source or fire.
- Please do not place the product in a strong magnetic field, as it may cause malfunction.

### 4 -OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

- Connect the USB connector of the mouse to the PC correctly.
- Check that the PC can recognise the mouse.
- Press the DPI button to adjust the DPI, 4 different DPI settings. The forward and backward buttons on the left side of the mouse have the function of going forward or backward when browsing a webpage.
- Operate according to the instruction manual.
- Please do not use the product in an extreme environment.

### 5 - ABNORMAL OCCURRENCES

Solutions for conditions in which the device cannot be recognised, with no functions or abnormal functions :  
Check that neither the USB port of the computer or the USB connector of mouse is damaged.  
Check if the USB connector of the device is correctly inserted.  
Check if computer settings are correct.  
Disconnect and reconnect.  
Restart the computer.  
If the above suggestions do not solve the problem, please contact your local dealer.

## FR USER MANUAL SOURIS GAMING OPTIQUE FILAIRE POUR PC / REF 803535



### 1 - CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT

- La forme ergonomique et profilée de la souris offre un support optimal à la paume de la main et améliore l'équilibre et la vitesse pour tous les styles de prise en main.  
- Connexion USB directe, plug & play, jeux sans délai ni décalage  
- Ajustez et améliorez instantanément la précision de votre ciblage en appuyant sur un bouton.

### 2 - CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Captuer : Optique  
DPI:1200/1800/2400/3600  
Boutons : 6  
Capacité de commutation : 3 millions de clics  
Interface : USB 2.0

Taux de rapport: 125 Hz  
Rétro-éclairage rouge  
Longueur du câble : 1,5 m  
Poids : 100±10g  
Compatible avec Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP /Win 11

### 3 - PRÉCAUTIONS D'EMPLOI

- Ne démontez pas et ne remplacez pas les composants, sauf indication contraire dans le manuel d'instructions.
- Ne pas immerger le produit dans l'eau ou dans un autre liquide, car il n'est pas étanche.
- Déconnectez le produit des autres appareils et retirez-le en cas d'éclaboussures de liquide, car il peut provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique si l'utilisateur continue à l'utiliser.
- Veillez à ce que vos mains soient sèches lorsque vous installez ou démontez le produit afin d'éviter tout choc électrique.
- N'exposez pas le produit directement à une source de chaleur ou au feu.
- Ne placez pas le produit dans un champ magnétique puissant, car cela pourrait entraîner un dysfonctionnement.

### 4 - INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

- Connecter correctement le port USB de la souris au PC.
- Vérifier que le PC peut reconnaître la souris.
- Appuyez sur le bouton DPI pour régler le DPI, 4 DPI différents au total. Les boutons d'avance et de recul situés sur le côté gauche de la souris permettent d'avancer ou de reculer lors de la navigation sur une page web.
- Utiliser la souris conformément au manuel d'instructions.
- N'utilisez pas le produit dans un environnement extrême.

### 5 - OCCURRENCES ANORMALES

Solutions pour les cas où l'appareil ne peut pas être reconnu, ne fonctionne pas ou fonctionne de manière anormale :  
Vérifier que les ports USB de l'ordinateur ou de l'appareil ne sont pas endommagés.  
Vérifiez que le port USB de l'appareil est correctement inséré.  
Vérifiez que les paramètres de l'ordinateur sont corrects.  
Déconnectez et reconnectez.  
Redémarrez l'ordinateur.  
Si les suggestions ci-dessus ne permettent pas de résoudre le problème, veuillez contacter votre revendeur local.

### 4 - BEDIENTUNGSHINWEISE

- Schließen Sie den USB-Anschluss der Maus korrekt an den PC an.
- Prüfen Sie, ob der PC die Maus erkennen kann.
- Drücken Sie die DPI-Taste, um den DPI-Wert einzustellen (insgesamt 4 verschiedene DPI-Werte). Die Vorwärts- und Rückwärtstasten auf der linken Seite der Maus haben die Funktion, beim Durchsuchen einer Webseite vorwärts oder rückwärts zu gehen.
- Bedienen Sie die Maus gemäß der Gebrauchsanweisung.
- Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in extremen Umgebungen.

### 5 - ANORMALE VORKOMMISSE

Lösungen für Situationen, in denen das Gerät nicht erkannt wird, keine Funktionen hat oder abnormale Funktionen aufweist:  
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die USB-Anschlüsse sowohl am Computer als auch am Gerät nicht beschädigt sind.  
Prüfen Sie, ob die USB-Anschlüsse des Geräts richtig eingesteckt ist.  
Trennen Sie die Verbindung und schließen Sie sie erneut an.  
Starten Sie den Computer neu.  
Wenn die oben genannten Vorschläge das Problem nicht lösen, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Händler vor Ort.

## NL GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING BEDRADE OPTISCHE GAMINGMUIS VOOR PC / REF 803535



### 1 - PRODUCTKENMERKEN

- Ergonomische muisvorm met hoog profiel biedt optimale ondersteuning van de handpalm met verbeterde balans en snelheid voor elke gripstijl  
- Directe USB-verbinding, kantoor en games zonder vertraging  
- Direct je richtprecisie aanpassen en verbeteren met een druk op de knop binnen handbereik.

### 2 - SPECIFICATIES

Sensor: Optische  
DPI:1200/1800/2400/3600  
Knoppen: 6  
Schakelaarclassificatie: 3 miljoen klikken

## IT MANUALE D'USO MOUSE OTTICO DA GIOCO CON CAVO PER PC / REF 803535



### 1 - CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO

- La forma ergonomica e sagomata del mouse offre un supporto ottimale per il palmo della mano, migliorando l'equilibrio e la velocità per qualsiasi tipo di impugnatura.  
- Connessione USB diretta, lavori e gioca senza ritardi o lag  
- Regolazione istantanea e miglioramento della precisione di puntamento con la semplice pressione di un pulsante a portata di mano.

### 2 - SPECIFICHE

Sensore: Ottico  
DPI:1200/1800/2400/3600  
Pulsanti: 6  
Durata dei pulsanti : 3 milioni di clic  
Interfaccia: USB 2.0  
Frequenza di polling: 125 Hz  
Colore rosso retroilluminato  
Lunghezza del cavo: cavo da 1,5 m  
Peso: 100±10g  
Compatibile con Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP/Win 11

### 3 - USO

- Non smontare o sostituire alcun componente se non come specificamente indicato nel manuale di istruzioni.
- Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi, poiché non è impermeabile.
- Scolligare il prodotto da altri dispositivi e rimuoverlo in caso di spruzzi di liquido, poiché potrebbe causare incendi o scosse elettriche se l'utente continua a utilizzarlo.
- Assicurarsi di avere le mani asciutte quando si installa o si smonta il prodotto per evitare scosse elettriche.
- Non esporre il prodotto direttamente a fonti di calore o al fuoco.
- Non collocare il prodotto in un forte campo magnetico, poiché potrebbe causare malfunzionamenti.

### Interface: USB 2.0

Schleifrequentie: 125 Hz  
Rode achtergrondverlichting  
Kabellengte: 1.5M kabel  
Gewicht: 100±10g  
Compatibel met Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP /Win 11

### 3 - GEBRUIK

- Demonteer of vervang geen onderdelen, tenzij specifiek aangegeven in de gebruiksaanwijzing.
- Dompel het product niet onder in water of een andere vloeistof, want dit product is niet waterdicht.
- Koppel het product los van andere apparaten en verwijder het als er vloeistof in is gespat, want dit kan brand of elektrische schokken veroorzaken als gebruikers het product blijven gebruiken.
- Zorg ervoor dat uw handen droog zijn wanneer u het product installeert of demonteert om elektrische schokken te voorkomen.
- Stel het product niet rechtstreeks bloot aan een warmtebron of vuur.
- Plaats het product niet in een sterk magnetisch veld, dit kan storingen veroorzaken.

### 4 - GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

- Sluit de USB-poort van de muis correct aan op de pc.
- Controleer of de pc de muis kan herkennen.
- Druk op de DPI-knop om de DPI aan te passen, in totaal 4 verschillende DPI's. De knoppen voor vooruit en achteruit aan de linkerkant van de muis hebben de functie om vooruit of achteruit te gaan wanneer je door een webpagina bladert.
- Bedien het product niet in een extreme omgeving.
- Gebruik het product niet in een extreme omgeving.

### 5 - ABNORMALE VOORVALLEN

Oprosingon voor situaties waarin het apparaat niet kan worden herkend, zonder functies of met abnormale functies:  
Controleer of de USB-poorten zowel op de computer als op het apparaat niet beschadigd zijn.  
Controleer of de USB-poort van het apparaat correct is geplaatst.  
Controleer of de computerinstellingen juist zijn.  
Ontkoppel en sluit opnieuw aan.  
Start de computer opnieuw op.  
Als de bovenstaande suggesties het probleem niet oplossen, neem dan contact op met de plaatselijke dealer.

### 4 - ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- Collegare correttamente il cavo USB del mouse al PC.
- Verificare che il PC abbia riconosciuto il mouse.
- Premere il pulsante DPI per regolare la DPI, per un totale di 4 diverse DPI. I pulsanti avanti e indietro sul lato sinistro del mouse hanno la funzione di andare avanti o indietro durante la navigazione di una pagina web.
- Operare secondo le istruzioni per l'uso.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti estremi.

### 5 - EVENTI ANOMALI

Soluzioni per le condizioni in cui il dispositivo non viene riconosciuto, non funziona o funziona in modo anormale:  
Verificare che i slot USB del computer o del dispositivo non siano danneggiati.  
Verificare che il cavo USB del dispositivo sia inserito correttamente.  
Verificare che le impostazioni del computer siano corrette.  
Scolligare e ricollegare.  
Riavviare il computer.  
Se i suggerimenti di cui sopra non risolvono il problema, contattare il rivenditore locale.

## ES MANUAL DEL USUARIO RATÓN GAMING ÓPTICO CON CABLE PARA PC / REF 803535



### 1 - CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO

- La forma ergonómica y de perfil alto del ratón ofrece un soporte óptimo para la palma de la mano con un equilibrio y velocidad mejorados para cualquier estilo de agarre  
- Conexión USB directa, plug & play, juego sin ralentización ni retrasos  
- Ajuste y mejora la precisión de puntería inmediatamente con sólo pulsar un botón con la punta de los dedos.

### 2 - ESPECIFICACIONES

Sensor: Óptico  
DPI:1200/1800/2400/3600  
Botones: 6  
Capacidad del interruptor: 3 millones de clics  
Interfaz: USB 2.0  
Frecuencia de sonda: 125 Hz

## PT GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING RATO ÓPTICO PARA JOGOS COM FIOS PARA PC / REF 803535



### 1 - CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO

- A forma ergonómica y de alto perfil do rato oferece um apoio ideal para a palma da mão, com melhor equilíbrio e velocidade para qualquer estilo de aderância  
- Ligação USB directa, ascritório e jogos sem atrasos ou atrasos  
- Ajuste instantaneamente e melhore sua precisão de segmentação com o pressionar de um botão na ponta dos dedos.

### 2 - ESPECIFICAÇÕES

Sensor: Óptico  
DPI:1200/1800/2400/3600  
Botões: 6  
Classificação do interruptor: 3 milhões de cliques  
Interface: USB 2.0  
Taxa de polling: 125 Hz  
Cor vermelha retroiluminada  
Comprimento do cabo:1.5M  
Peso: 100±10g  
Compatível com Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP /Win 11

### 3 - UTILIZAÇÃO

- Por favor, não desmonte ou substitua qualquer componente, excepto conforme especificamente indicado no manual de instruções.
- Por favor, não mergulhe o produto em água ou outro líquido, uma vez que este produto não é à prova de água.
- Desligue o produto de outros dispositivos e remova-o se houver salpicos de líquido, uma vez que pode provocar um incêndio ou choque eléctrico se os utilizadores continuarem a utilizá-lo.
- Certifique-se de que as suas mãos estão secas quando instalar ou desmontar o produto para evitar choques eléctricos.
- Não exponha o produto directamente a uma fonte de calor ou ao fogo.
- Por favor, não coloque o produto num campo magnético forte, pois pode causar mau funcionamento.

Color rojo retroiluminado  
Longitud del cable:1.5M cable  
Peso: 100±10g  
Compatible con Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP /Win 11

### 3- USO

- Por favor, no desmonte ni sustituya ningún componente salvo que se indique específicamente en el manual de instrucciones.
- Por favor, no sumerja el producto en agua u otro líquido, ya que este producto no es resistente al agua.
- Desconecte el producto de otros dispositivos y retírelo si le salpica algún líquido, ya que puede provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica si los usuarios siguen utilizándolo.
- Asegúrese de tener las manos secas al instalar o desmontar el producto para evitar descargas eléctricas.
- No exponga el producto directamente a una fuente de calor o al fuego.
- Por favor, no coloque el producto en un campo magnético fuerte, ya que puede causar un mal funcionamiento.

### 4 - INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

- Conecte correctamente el puerto USB del ratón al PC.
- Compruebe que el PC puede reconocer el ratón.
- Pulsa el botón DPI para ajustar los DPI, 4 DPI diferentes en total. Los botones de avance y retroceso del lado izquierdo del ratón tienen la función de avanzar o retroceder al navegar por una página web.
- Operar de acuerdo con el manual de instrucciones.
- Por favor, no utilice el producto en un entorno extremo.

### 5 - SUCESOS ANORMALES

Soluciones para condiciones en las que el dispositivo no puede ser reconocido, sin funciones o con funciones anormales:  
Compruebe que los puertos USB tanto del ordenador como del dispositivo no estén dañados.  
Compruebe si el puerto USB del dispositivo está correctamente insertado.  
Compruebe si la configuración del ordenador es correcta.  
Desconecte y vuelva a conectar.  
Reinicie el ordenador.  
Si las sugerencias anteriores no resuelven el problema, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor local.

## DE USER MANUAL KABELGEBUNDENE OPTISCHE GAMING-MAUS FÜR PC / REF 803535



### 1 - PRODUKTMERKMALE

- Hochprofilerte, ergonomische Mausform bietet optimale Handflächenunterstützung mit verbesserter Balance und Geschwindigkeit für jeden Griffstil  
- Direkte USB-Verbindung, Büro und Spiele ohne Verzögerung oder Rückstand  
- Sofortige Anpassung und Verbesserung der Zielgenauigkeit mit nur einem Tastendruck.

### 2. SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Sensor: Optisch  
DPI:1200/1800/2400/3600  
Tasten: 6  
Schallleistung: 3 Millionen Klicks  
Schnittstelle: USB 2.0  
Abfragerate: 125 Hz  
Rot beleuchtete Farbe  
Kabellänge:1.5M Kabel  
Gewicht: 100±10g  
Kompatibel mit Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP /Win 11

### 3 - VERWENDUNG

- Bitte demontieren oder ersetzen Sie keine Komponenten, es sei denn, dies ist in der Bedienungsanleitung ausdrücklich angegeben.
- Bitte tauchen Sie das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten, da es nicht wasserdicht ist.
- Bitte trennen Sie das Produkt von anderen Geräten und entfernen Sie es, wenn Flüssigkeit hinein gespritzt ist, da dies zu Bränden oder elektrischen Schlägen führen kann, wenn der Benutzer es weiter benutzt.
- Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass Ihre Hände trocken sind, wenn Sie das Produkt installieren oder demontieren, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden.
- Bitte setzen Sie das Produkt nicht direkt einer Wärmequelle oder Feuer aus.
- Bitte legen Sie das Gerät nicht in ein starkes Magnetfeld, da dies zu Fehlfunktionen führen kann.

Pollningsfrekvens: 125 Hz  
Röd bakgrundsbelyst färg  
Kabellängd: 1,5 m kabel  
Vikt: 100±10g  
Kompatibel med Win 7/Win8/Win10/Windows VISTA/Windows XP /Win 11

### 3 - ANVÄNDNING

- Ta inte isär eller byt ut någon komponent om det inte uttryckligen anges i bruksanvisningen.
- Sänk inte ned produkten i vatten eller annan vätska, eftersom den inte är vattentät.
- Koppla bort produkten från andra enheter och ta bort den om någon vätska stänker in i den, eftersom det kan orsaka brand eller elektriska stötar om användarna fortsätter att använda den.
- Se till att dina händer är torra när du installerar eller demonterar produkten för att undvika elektriska stötar.
- Utsätt inte produkten direkt för en värmeälla eller eld.
- Placera inte produkten i ett starkt magnetfält, eftersom det kan orsaka funktionsfel.

### 4 - BRUKSANVISNING

- Anslut musens USB-port till datorn på rätt sätt.
- Kontrollera att datorn känner igen musen.
- Tryck på DPI-knappen för att justera DPI, totalt 4 olika DPI. Framåt- och bakåtknapparna på musens vänstra sida har funktionen att gå framåt eller bakåt när du surfar på en webbsida.
- Använd musen enligt bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten i extrema miljöer.

### 5 - ONORMALA HÄNDELSER

Lösningar för situationer där enheten inte kan identifieras, saknar funktioner eller har onormala funktioner:  
Kontrollera att USB-portarna på både datorn och enheten inte är skadade.  
Kontrollera att enhetens USB-port är korrekt isatt.  
Kontrollera att datorns inställningar är korrekta.  
Koppla ur och anslut igen.  
Starta om datorn.  
Om ovanstående förslag inte löser problemet, kontakta din lokala återförsäljare.

Freaks and Geeks® is a registered trademark of Trade Invaders®. Produced and imported by Trade Invaders, 28 av Ricardo Mazza, 34630 Saint-Thibéry, France. www.trade-invaders.com. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners. These owners did not design, manufacture, sponsor or endorse this product.

Support and technical information [WWW.FREAKSANDGEEKS.FR](http://WWW.FREAKSANDGEEKS.FR)